

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1426-2019 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Administrative Review

File created: 11/15/2019 In control: City Council

On agenda: 12/2/2019 Final action: Enactment date: 12/2/2019 Enactment #:

Effective date: 12/4/2019

Title: An Emergency Ordinance Giving consent of the City of Cleveland to the Director of Transportation of

the State of Ohio to construct pedestrian enhancements known as Main Avenue Connector; to apply for and accept any gifts or grants from any public or private entity; authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to enter into any relative agreements; authorize the Division of Purchasing and Supplies to acquire and accept land necessary for the improvement; and causing payment of the City's share to

the State for the cost of the improvement.

Sponsors: Kenneth Johnson, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes: CAPITAL PROJECTS, GRANTS, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (ODOT),

PURCHASES AND SUPPLIES DIVISION

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1426-2019 Consent Ag w ODOT for Main Avenue Connector TLCI, 2. 1426-2019 Executive

Summary, 3. 1426-2019 map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/2/2019	1	City Council	passed on second reading	Pass
11/18/2019	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

An Emergency Ordinance Giving consent of the City of Cleveland to the Director of Transportation of the State of Ohio to construct pedestrian enhancements known as Main Avenue Connector; to apply for and accept any gifts or grants from any public or private entity; authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to enter into any relative agreements; authorize the Division of Purchasing and Supplies to acquire and accept land necessary for the improvement; and causing payment of the City's share to the State for the cost of the improvement.